

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: JUNE 11, 2019

PROJECT: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT – E MONROE STREET
Project No. 18-2470 / CIP No. 50844

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$165,968.50 to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. at the June 17, 2019 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$165,968.50
J&J Asphalt	\$175,130.38
Western Construction	\$270,009.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$165,968.50 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING
SOURCE
ADVERTISING
AUTHORITY
ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE

<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>Streets</u>
\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00

APPROPRIATION DATA:

<u>FUNDING SOURCE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>Streets</u>
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$165,968.50	\$165,968.50

PROJECT MANAGER:



Sara Odden, PE
City of Rapid City

DATE:

6/12/2019

PROJECT NAME: Pavement Rehabilitation Project - E Monroe Street

PROJECT NUMBER: 18-2470 / CIP #50844

LET DATE: June 11, 2019

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$165,968.50

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		J&J ASPHALT		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,685.00	\$11,685.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2		Unclassified Excavation - Digouts	CY	75.0	\$ 45.00	\$3,375.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$42.00	\$3,150.00	\$165.00	\$12,375.00
3		Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	255.0	\$ 10.00	\$2,550.00	\$11.60	\$2,958.00	\$20.00	\$5,100.00	\$25.00	\$6,375.00
4		Remove Sidewalk	SF	1220.0	\$ 3.00	\$3,660.00	\$1.80	\$2,196.00	\$4.00	\$4,880.00	\$10.00	\$12,200.00
5		Remove Asphalt	SYD	11.0	\$ 20.00	\$220.00	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$281.00	\$3,091.00
6		Asphalt Milling	SYD	5630.0	\$ 2.00	\$11,260.00	\$2.40	\$13,512.00	\$3.25	\$18,297.50	\$3.20	\$18,016.00
7		Remove PCC Fillet	SYD	23.0	\$ 35.00	\$805.00	\$28.00	\$644.00	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	\$270.00	\$6,210.00
8		Remove Concrete Drain Pan	SYD	11.0	\$ 35.00	\$385.00	\$42.00	\$462.00	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$281.00	\$3,091.00
9		Type 3 Foundation Material	TON	20.0	\$ 40.00	\$800.00	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00
10		Base Course	TON	55.0	\$ 50.00	\$2,750.00	\$44.00	\$2,420.00	\$70.00	\$3,850.00	\$171.00	\$9,405.00
11		Curb & Gutter	LF	255.0	\$ 25.00	\$6,375.00	\$31.25	\$7,968.75	\$34.56	\$8,812.80	\$45.00	\$11,475.00
12		6" PCC Fillet	SYD	23.0	\$ 95.00	\$2,185.00	\$114.00	\$2,622.00	\$100.44	\$2,310.12	\$105.00	\$2,415.00
13		Concrete Drain Pan, 6" Reinforced	SYD	11.0	\$ 95.00	\$1,045.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$96.12	\$1,057.32	\$105.00	\$1,155.00
14		Reinforced Driveway Approach	SYD	100.0	\$ 95.00	\$9,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$70.20	\$7,020.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00
15		Asphalt Patch	TON	3.0	\$ 150.00	\$450.00	\$296.00	\$888.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
16		Asphalt	TON	945.0	\$ 90.00	\$85,050.00	\$74.25	\$70,166.25	\$79.50	\$75,127.50	\$95.00	\$89,775.00
17		4" Sidewalk	SF	1050.0	\$ 6.00	\$6,300.00	\$5.95	\$6,247.50	\$5.94	\$6,237.00	\$7.00	\$7,350.00

18	6" Reinforced Sidewalk	SF	53.0	\$ 12.00	\$636.00	\$15.25	\$808.25	\$8.10	\$429.30	\$11.00	\$583.00
19	Detectable Warning Panel	SF	66.0	\$ 35.00	\$2,310.00	\$34.25	\$2,260.50	\$34.56	\$2,280.96	\$28.00	\$1,848.00
20	Detectable Warning Panel - Retrofit	SF	8.0	\$ 35.00	\$280.00	\$34.25	\$274.00	\$45.36	\$362.88	\$40.00	\$320.00
21	Geogrid	SY	200.0	\$ 4.50	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
22	Gravel Filter Sock	LF	105.0	\$ 5.00	\$525.00	\$3.25	\$341.25	\$125.00	\$13,125.00	\$5.00	\$525.00
23	Remove Tree	EA	3.0	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00
24	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
25	Incidental	LS	1.00	\$7,139.00	\$7,139.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
TOTAL					\$160,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$165,968.50	\$4,500.00	\$175,130.38	\$15,500.00	\$270,009.00

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Sara Odden 6/12/2019

Sara Odden, PE
Project Manager

Date